

New York State

Homes & Community Renewal

Email: Econ.Opportunity@nyshcr.org

UTILIZATION PLAN (CONST-1)

Utilization of certified minority- and women-owned business enterprises for non-commercially useful functions may not be counted towards utilization of certified minority and women-owned business enterprises. MWBE Utilization of service-disabled veteran-owned businesses for non-commercially useful functions may not be counted towards utilization of certified service-disabled veteran-owned businesses . SDVOB

Project ID or SHARS#	Contract Amount	Funding Amount	MBE % Required	WBE % Required	SDVOB % Required	Plan Type:	Utiliz	ation Plan Summai	ry	
20176037	\$6,324,389.00	\$6,324,389.00	22.00%	10.00%	6.00%	Initial	MBE \$ Required	MBE % Proposed	MBE \$ Propose	
							\$1,391,365.58	22.00%	\$1,391,365.6	
							WBE \$ Required	WBE % Proposed	WBE \$ Propos	
		Contractor Information	on		A STATE OF THE STA		\$632,438.90	10.00%	\$632,439.00	
		MARKET SERVICE	Telephone				SDVOB \$	SDVOB %	SDVOB \$	
Name	Address	Federal ID#	Number		Email Address			Proposed	Proposed	
	60 Raynor Avenue, Ronkonkoma, NY 11779						\$379,463.34	6.00%	\$379,464.0	
lfor Long Island LLC			631-964-8900	sharris@us.belfor.com		@us.belfor.com	O	OEOPD WSE ONLY		
							Plan Status:	: Approved		
		Developer/Grantee Inforr	nation	A STATE OF THE PARTY OF			1.1	.17		
		BETTER STREET	Telephone				Marke	ta 1	201	
Name	Address	Federal ID #	Number	Email Address			x // latet	/WV		
	312 Expressway Drive South						Au	thorized Signature		
ncern for Independent Living, Inc.	Medford, NY 11763		631-758-0474	cvelia@concernhousing.org			Date:	10/10/2	7018	
								Comments		
rsuant to Executive Law Article 15-A my fire	n proposes to use the certified MWBE firms listed below	,		1						
	• •									
	n proposes to use the certified SDVOB firms listed below			-	ate for all colors					
	• •		9/11/2018	⊳ By completin	g this form, I hereby	certify this to be an accurate				
rsuant to Executive Law Article 17-B, my fire	n proposes to use the certified SDVOB firms listed below	<u>,. </u>	9/11/2018 Date	By completing representation	g this form, I hereby on of my firm's inten	certify this to be an accurate tions.	J.Jeng/NY	'S HCR PM - SHOP A	Award	
suant to Executive Law Article 17-B, my fire Ralph Fasano	n proposes to use the certified SDVOB firms listed below Concern for Independent Living, Inc.	Executive Director Title	Date	representation	on of my firm's inten	certify this to be an accurate tions.	J.Jeng/NY	'S HCR PM - SHOP A	Award	
suant to Executive Law Article 17-B, my fire Ralph Fasano	n proposes to use the certified SDVOB firms listed below Concern for Independent Living, Inc.	Executive Director Title	Date	By completing representation	on of my firm's inten	certify this to be an accurate tions.	J.Jeng/NY	'S HCR PM - SHOP A	Award	
rsuant to Executive Law Article 17-B, my fire Ralph Fasano	n proposes to use the certified SDVOB firms listed below Concern for Independent Living, Inc.	Executive Director Title	Date	representation	on of my firm's inten	certify this to be an accurate tions.	J.Jeng/NY	'S HCR PM - SHOP A Contrac		
rsuant to Executive Law Article 17-B, my fire Ralph Fasano	n proposes to use the certified SDVOB firms listed below Concern for Independent Living, Inc.	Executive Director Title	Date	representation	on of my firm's inten	certify this to be an accurate tions.	J.Jeng/NY Dollar Value of Pre-			
suant to Executive Law Article 17-B, my fire Ralph Fasano	n proposes to use the certified SDVOB firms listed below Concern for Independent Living, Inc.	Executive Director Title	Date	representation	on of my firm's inten	certify this to be an accurate tions.				
suant to Executive Law Article 17-B, my fire Ralph Fasano	n proposes to use the certified SDVOB firms listed below Concern for Independent Living, Inc.	Executive Director Title	Date re-development Su	representation	on of my firm's intensition Firm SDVOB	certify this to be an accurate tions. General Description of Work to be Performed	Dollar Value of Pre-			
suant to Executive Law Article 17-B, my fire Ralph Fasano Name of Company Official	Concern for Independent Living, Inc. Name of Company	Executive Director Title	Date re-development Su	representation information in the second information in the second in th	on of my firm's intensition Firm SDVOB	tions.	Dollar Value of Pre- development	Contrac	et Dates	
suant to Executive Law Article 17-B, my fire Ralph Fasano Name of Company Official	Concern for Independent Living, Inc. Name of Company	Executive Director Title	Date re-development Su	representation internation in the second rector in	on of my firm's intensition Firm SDVOB Certification Type	tions.	Dollar Value of Pre- development	Contrac	t Dates	
suant to Executive Law Article 17-B, my fire Ralph Fasano Name of Company Official	Concern for Independent Living, Inc. Name of Company	Executive Director Title	Date re-development Su	Firm MWBE Certification Type Select One:	Firm SDVOB Certification Type Select One:	tions.	Dollar Value of Pre- development	Contrac	t Dates	
rsuant to Executive Law Article 17-B, my fire Ralph Fasano Name of Company Official	Concern for Independent Living, Inc. Name of Company	Executive Director Title	Date re-development Su	Firm MWBE Certification Type Select One: Select One:	Firm SDVOB Certification Type Select One: Select One:	tions.	Dollar Value of Pre- development	Contrac	et Dates	
rsuant to Executive Law Article 17-B, my fire Ralph Fasano Name of Company Official	Concern for Independent Living, Inc. Name of Company	Executive Director Title	Date re-development Su	Firm MWBE Certification Type Select One: Select One: Select One:	Firm SDVOB Certification Type Select One: Select One:	tions.	Dollar Value of Pre- development	Contrac	et Dates	
rsuant to Executive Law Article 17-B, my fire Ralph Fasano Name of Company Official	Concern for Independent Living, Inc. Name of Company	Executive Director Title	Date re-development Su	Firm MWBE Certification Type Select One: Select One: Select One: Select One:	Firm SDVOB Certification Type Select One: Select One: Select One: Select One:	tions.	Dollar Value of Pre- development	Contrac	et Dates	
rsuant to Executive Law Article 17-B, my fire Ralph Fasano Name of Company Official	Concern for Independent Living, Inc. Name of Company	Executive Director Title	Date re-development Su	Firm MWBE Certification Type Select One: Select One: Select One: Select One: Select One: Select One:	Firm SDVOB Certification Type Select One: Select One: Select One: Select One: Select One:	tions.	Dollar Value of Pre- development	Contrac	t Dates	
rsuant to Executive Law Article 17-B, my fire Ralph Fasano Name of Company Official	Concern for Independent Living, Inc. Name of Company	Executive Director Title	Date re-development Su	Firm MWBE Certification Type Select One:	Firm SDVOB Certification Type Select One: Select One: Select One: Select One: Select One: Select One:	tions.	Dollar Value of Pre- development	Contrac	et Dates	
rsuant to Executive Law Article 17-B, my fire Ralph Fasano Name of Company Official	Concern for Independent Living, Inc. Name of Company	Executive Director Title	Date re-development Su	Firm MWBE Certification Type Select One:	Firm SDVOB Certification Type Select One:	tions.	Dollar Value of Pre- development	Contrac	t Dates	

Anticipated Contract Dates

			Firm	Firm MWBE	Firm SDVOB		Dollar Value of		13.50
Firm Name	Firm Address	Firm Telephone Number	Federal ID#	Certification Type	Certification Type	General Description of Work to be Performed	Contract	Start	Co
				MBE - NYS			1		
Landscapes by Jeffco	241 Broadway, Huntington Station, NY	631-549-7373			N/A	Landsscaping	\$382,000.00	11/8/2019	
				MBE - NYS					
RLB General Construction Corporation	142-16 56th Road, Flushing, NY 11355	718-539-3864			N/A	Painting	\$372,277.60	4/19/2020	
				MBE - NYS					l
RLB General Construction Corporation	142-16 56th Road, Flushing, NY 11355	718-539-3864			N/A	Drywall	\$406,482.00	1/3/2020	
				MBE - NYS					
RLB General Construction Corporation	142-16 56th Road, Flushing, NY 11355	718-539-3864			N/A	Roofing/siding	\$230,606.00	6/16/2019	
				WBE - NYS	l		t		
DaVinci Construction	715 West Montauk Hwy, Bay Shore, NY	631-968-4443			N/A	Framing	\$632,439.00	4/21/2019	<u> </u>
	A STATE OF THE STA	740 255 0700		1	SDVOB - NYS	F1	4 1		
Veteran Electrical Supply Inc.	132-20 Jamaica Avenue, Richmond Hills NY	718-355-8789		N/A	Certified	Electrical Supplies	\$379,464.00	10/11/2019	
					Select One:				
					Select One:				
					Select One:				
					Select One:				
					Select One:				
					Select One:				
					Select One:				
					Select One:				
					Select One:				
		+			Select One:				
					Select One:				
				~	Select One:				
		-			Select One: Select One:				
					Select One:				
					Select One:				
					Select One:				
					Select One:				
					Select One:				
		+			Select One:				
		-		Select One:	Select One:				
		+		Select One:	Select One:	 			
				Select One:	Select One:			- -	
				Select One:	Select One:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
		-			Select One:				
				Select One:	Select One:	 			
				Select One:	Select One:				
				Select One:	Select One:				
				Select One:	Select One:				
				Select One:	Select One:				
		-		Select One:	Select One:				
		+		Select One:	Select One:				
				Select One:	Select One:				
				+					-
				Select One:	Select One:				
				Select One:	Select One:				
		-		Select One: Select One:	Select One: Select One:				
		1		Taglect Oug:	Delect One:	1			